
Tender for the maintenance of laundry equipment for 2025-2026    Sri Jayawardenapura General Hospital 

 

Page 2 of 14 
 

GENERAL HOSPITAL - SRI JAYEWARDENEPURA 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

TENDER NO: Q – 836/24 

 

TENDER FOR THE SERVICE MAINTENANCE OF LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT  

 

The Chairman of the Department Procurement Committee, on behalf of the Sri Jayawardenapura  

General Hospital now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for “tender for the service 

maintenance of laundry equipment 2025-2026 at, Sri Jayewardenepura General Hospital” as described 

below. 

 

1.  To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted and should be 

done similar work experience within the last 05 Years.  

 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Shopping  Bidding Procedure.  

 

3. Duly completed bidding document in duplicate marked “Original” and “Duplicate” relevantly in 

two sealed envelopes and closed both in one sealed envelop marked “tender for the service and 

comprehensive maintenance of laundry equipment for the year 2025-2026 of Q 836/24  Closing 

on 02.01.2025” on the top left-hand corner of the envelope.  

 

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents in the English language may be purchased by interested 

bidders on the submission of a written application to the Director, Sri Jayewardenepura, General 

Hospital Thalapathpitiya, Nugegoda until  01.01.2025 from 9:00hrs to 15:00 hrs upon payment of a 

non-refundable fee of  Rs 3,000.00. 

 

5. Bids shall be delivered or sent by registered post to the Chairman, Department Procurement 

Committee,  Sri Jayewardenepura General Hospital, Thalapathpitiya, Nugegoda or can be 

deposited to the tender box kept in the chairman's office to reach on or before 10:00 hrs on 

02.01.2025 Bids will be opened soon after closing at the Lecture Hall of the hospital in presence of 

the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. 

 

6. Bid security shall be Rs. 50,000.00. 

 

7. Site Inspection on 23.12.2024  at 10.00 a.m. with  Maintenance Engineer.   

 

 

 

 

 

Chairman, 
Department procurement committee, 

General Hospital – Sri Jayawardenapura,   

Thalapathpitiya,  

Nugegoda. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


